
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1307
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
TAKING OVER OF OIL WELLS IN KG BASIN
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a): whether the State Government of Maharashtra has urged the Union Government to take over the oil wells in the Krishna Godavari
(KG) Basin and declare them as national assets; 

(b): if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;and 

(c): the reaction of the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MININSTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI) 

(a): No, Madam. 

(b) and (c): Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above. 
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